HB0897/245465/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 897</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "six-installment" and substitute "<u>certain</u> <u>installment</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike "A SIX-INSTALLMENT" and substitute "<u>AN</u> <u>INSTALLMENT</u>"; and in the same line, after "SCHEDULE" insert "<u>OF NO MORE THAN</u> <u>SIX PAYMENTS</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with "ELIGIBLE" in line 4 down through "ARTICLE" in line 5 and substitute "<u>AT LEAST 62 YEARS OLD</u>".